

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 In &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 4865/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 01/08/2006 in SA No. 253/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MAHENDRA SINGH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr. Devvrat, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

It was stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the Committee of Management who was the appellant in the writ appeal has also filed SLP against the same impugned order. The Registry will ascertain and place both the matters together.

Sukhwinder

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master