

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10067/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 01/08/2006 in SA No. 253/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MAHENDRA SINGH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5409 of 2007
(With IA.1 appln.for cldelay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Devvrat, Adv.

Ms.Deep Shiksha Bharti, Adv.

Mr.Devvrat, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned by
one week.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master