

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10067/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2006 in SA No. 253/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MAHENDRA SINGH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20116-20117 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Devurat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Devurat appearing for Mr. Anish  
Kumar Gupta, Advocate for the respondents states that they  
would like to withdraw SLP(C) No.10067/2007.

List SLP(C)No.10067/2007 before the Hon'ble Court.

Await Service in SLP(C) Nos 20116-20117/2007.

List the matter on 12.2.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar