

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10067/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2006 in SA No.
253/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MAHENDRA SINGH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20116-20117 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing O.T. and vacating stay_Date: 14/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, let these
matters be adjourned as prayed for.(Anita Malhotra)
Sr.PA(Veena Khera)
Court Master